

GAHC010184432023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./304/2023

GOPAL PAUL
S/O LATE MATINDRA PAUL,
VILL.- LUMETHI COLONY,
C/O R.K. JANA, T.K. COMPLEX, P.S.- DIMAPUR (EAST), DIST.- DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:DILIP DAS
S/O LATE NAGENDRA CHNADRA DAS

VILL.- PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. AND P.S.- BOKAJAN
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG (EAST)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY, MR G DEKA,MR. N G KUNDU

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. C DUTTA(R-2),MS. K HAZARIKA(R-2),MS. M BAISHYA(R-2),MR A TEWARI (R-2)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

11/09/2025

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted at the bar that the matter is ready as regards service.

The Trial Court Records have also been received.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again on **16.10.2025** for admission hearing.

An endeavour would be made to dispose of the matter on the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant