

GAHC010184432023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./304/2023

GOPAL PAUL
S/O LATE MATINDRA PAUL,
VILL.- LUMETHI COLONY,
C/O R.K. JANA, T.K. COMPLEX, P.S.- DIMAPUR (EAST), DIST.- DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:DILIP DAS
S/O LATE NAGENDRA CHNADRA DAS

VILL.- PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. AND P.S.- BOKAJAN
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG (EAST)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K ROYCHOU DHURY, MR G DEKA, MR. N G KUNDU

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. C DUTTA(R-2), MS. K HAZARIKA(R-2), MS. M BAISHYA(R-2), MR A TEWARI (R-2)

Linked Case : Crl.Pet./769/2021

GOPAL PAUL

S/O LATE MATINDRA PAUL

R/O T.K. COMPLEX
LHOMETHI COLONY
ARMAY SUPPLY ROAD
P.O. DIMAPUR- 797112
NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE PP
ASSAM

2:SRI DILIP DAS
S/O LATE NAGENDRA CHANDRA DAS
R/O PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. BOKAJAN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

3:SMTI. JARITA DAS
W/O SRI DILIP DAS
R/O PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. BOKAJAN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

4:SMTI. JHUMA DEBNATH
W/O SRI DHRUBA DEBNATH
R/O PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. BOKAJAN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. J C GAUR
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --05.05.2026

Mr. A K Azad, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P K Roychoudhury, the learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner, with the consent of the learned counsel appearing in Criminal Petition No. 769/2021 submitted that due to some personal inconvenience the matter may be adjourned today to which Ms. O Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr. A Tewari, the learned counsel for respondent no. 2 in both appeal as well as criminal petition raised no objection.

Accordingly, prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks, as on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant